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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ...t 9%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 82%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch
McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ... 13%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 59%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 28%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Paul
Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ...t 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41%
NOE SUIE ... 21%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeseseseeens 44%
REPUBICAN ... 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Generally speaking if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47%
REPUBICAN ..o 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 12%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 54%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 53%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 39%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 14%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 63%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Q14 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUSN....uviiiiiiii 39%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 15%

Q15 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
JED BUSh....ccoiiiieiec e, 40%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 14%

Q16 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 47%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 44%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q17 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccceevveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 44%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeviieiiiiiieeeieeeeee e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q18 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
TEA CIUZ oot 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%
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Q19 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 44%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 44%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q21

BErNiE SANAETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeens 43%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 47%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 40%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q23

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 46%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Bloomberg?

FaVOrabIE .......ovoveeceeeeceeeee e 19%

Unfavorable ..., 36%

NOE SUTE ..o 46%
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Q25 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieiee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 69%

Q26 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Michael Bloomberg,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 41%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 37%
Michael Bloomberg ........ccccoevcvveeiiieee i 11%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Q27 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Deez Nuts who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 42%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 39%
DEEZ NULS ....oviiveiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUIE .. 9%

Q28 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Michael Bloomberg
who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders.........cccovcvveeiiiiee e 36%
Donald Trump ....ccoviieeeiriiieeieee e 39%
Michael Bloomberg .........ccccevcvveiiiiiee i 13%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q29 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Deez Nuts who would
you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccovvvveiiiiiie e 41%
Donald Trump ....ocoovevieeiiiiieeeeee e 41%
DEEZ NULS ....oviiveiiiiiieeee e 7%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Q30 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Nickelback?

Favorable........ccoociiii e 15%
Unfavorable ... 20%
NOE SUIE ... 65%
Q31 Do you consider a burrito to be a sandwich or
not?
Consider a burrito to be a sandwich................ 17%
Do not consider a burrito to be a sandwich..... 66%
NOLSUIE ... 18%

Q32 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesssrsas 46%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 11%

Q33 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 13%
Somewhat ieral .............cccoveevevererererenen, 18%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 28%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 23%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 18%
Q34 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q35 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 42%
REPUBICAN ... 34%
Independent / Other.........o.ooeeveeeceeeeeeeeeen 24%
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Q36 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If Q37 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
African American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 10%
White 7204 1810 29 13%
0,
African American........ 1206 300 45 ..o 25%
Other 6% BB 10 65 ... 39%
Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 23%
Q38 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
Feburary 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 1,236 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|45% 84% 6% 31% Approve| 9% 10% 6% 13%
Disapprove|51% 12% 92% 57% Disapprove|82% 79% 87% 76%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 12% Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|13% 13% 15% 6% Approve|38% 26% 52% 34%
Disapprove [ 59% 57% 61% 56% Disapprove|41% 51% 31% 38%
Not sure|28% 30% 23% 38% Not sure|21% 23% 17% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|44% 82% 6% 35% Democrat|46% 83% 7% 44%
Republican|43% 8% 87% 25% Republican|41% 7% 82% 25%
Not sure|12% 11% 7% 40% Not sure|12% 10% 10% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 20% 32% 37% Favorable|39% 16% 64% 39%
Unfavorable [ 54% 59% 49% 47% Unfavorable|44% 64% 25% 33%
Not sure|20% 21% 19% 16% Not sure|17% 20% 11% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 74% 8% 35% Favorable|33% 12% 56% 30%
Unfavorable|53% 18% 91% 57% Unfavorable|51% 71% 31% 44%
Not sure| 5% 8% 1% 8% Not sure|16% 17% 13% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|39% 16% 67% 23% Favorable|39% 61% 12% 51%
Unfavorable [ 41% 60% 20% 43% Unfavorable|46% 18% 81% 34%
Not sure|20% 24% 13% 34% Not sure|14% 21% 7% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 14% 51% 23% Hillary Clinton|46% 84% 9% 34%
Unfavorable [ 63% 83% 40% 65% Jeb Bush|39% 6% 76% 32%
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 12% Not sure|15% 10% 15% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|46% 7% 10% 54% Hillary Clinton [47% 84% 8% 40%
Jeb Bush|40% 10% 7% 25% Ben Carson|44% 10% 83% 31%
Not sure|14% 13% 14% 21% Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 30%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 76% 9% 46% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 6% 39%
Ben Carson|44% 10% 83% 33% Ted Cruz|44% 9% 85% 36%
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 21% Not sure|10% 8% 8% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|44% 79% 6% 44% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 81% 7% 27%
Ted Cruz|42% 8% 81% 33% Marco Rubio [46% 11% 85% 43%
Not sure| 14% 13% 12% 23% Not sure|10% 8% 9% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|43% 76% 7% 45% Hillary Clinton|47% 83% 10% 42%
Marco Rubio|45% 10% 84% 43% Donald Trump [40% 12% 7% 17%
Not sure|12% 14% 10% 11% Not sure|13% 5% 14% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|46%  80% 8% 52% Favorabilit
Favorable|19% 26% 12% 9%
Donald Trump|42% 15% 78% 18%
Unfavorable| 36% 23% 53% 25%
Not sure|11% 5% 14% 30%
Not sure|46% 51% 35% 66%

February 2-3, 2016

survey of 1,236 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% 8% 3% 33% berg
Unfavorable| 229% 290% 24% 12% Hillary Clinton [41% 76% 3% 34%
Not sure | 69% 70% 79% 55% Donald Trump | 37% 11% 73% 12%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 7% 13% 24%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton|42%  80% 4% 27% mberg
Donald Trump | 39% 11% 75% 18% Bernie Sanders|36% 65% 7% 25%
Deez Nuts | 10% 1% 9% 39% Donald Trump [ 39% 14% 2% 14%
Not sure| 9% 5% 12% 16% Michael Bloomberg|13% 11% 11% 32%
Not sure|12% 10% 11% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Nickelback
Bernie Sanders|40%  73% 5% 40% Favorability
Donald Trump|41% 13% 7% 17% Favorable  15% 15% 15% 10%
Deez Nuts| 7% 4% 5% 2906 Unfavorable|20% 20% 17% 36%
Notsure|12%  10%  12% 22% Notsure|65% 65%  68% S4%
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2012 Vote ldeology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Burrito Sandwich Approve[45%  90% 76% 49% 20% 6%
Yes/No Disapprove|51% 9% 18% 45% 76% 93%
Consider a burrito to|17% 18% 15% 17% Notsure| 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1%
be a sandwich
Do not consider a|66% 60% 2% 68%
burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure|18% 22% 14% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve| 9% 14% 4% 11% 7% 8% Approve(13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 13%
Disapprove|82% 79% 88% 80% 81% 83% Disapprove[59% 67% 59% 57% 51% 65%
Not sure| 9% % 8% 10% 12% 9% Not sure|28% 21% 30% 26% 38% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ryan Approval Generic President
Approve|38%  20% 21% 35% 56% 529 Vote
D t|44%  89% 75% 49% 19% 5%
Disapprove|41%  60% 55% 43% 24% 33% emocrat 4% 0 ° ° ° °
R bli 43% 5% 8% 33% 70% 90%
Not sure|21%  20% 4% 2% 20% 16% epublican | 45% ° ° ° ° °
Not sure|12% 5% 17% 18% 11% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Generic Congress Bush Favorability
vote Favorable|27% 18% 19% 28% 34% 31%
Democrat|46%  90% 75% 53% 22% 7%
Unfavorable|54%  67% 63% A47% 47% 52%
Republican|41% 5% 10% 30% 64% 88%
Not sure(20%  15% 17% 25% 19% 17%
Not sure|12% 5% 15% 17% 14% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 11% 17% 33% 52% 74% Favorable[42%  74% 69% 50% 19% 6%
Unfavorable|44%  80% 65% 44% 29% 17% Unfavorable|53% 21% 24% 44% 77% 92%
Not sure|17% 9% 19% 23% 18% 10% Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 10% 10% 24% 41% 74% Favorable|39%  15% 15% 37% 50% 69%
Unfavorable|51%  83% 79% 50% 39% 17% Unfavorable|41%  69% 69% 37% 25% 18%
Not sure|16% 6% 11% 26% 20% 9% Not sure|20% 17% 16% 26% 25% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 71% 73% 44% 14% 8% Favorable|30% 8% 15% 34% 42% 44%
Unfavorable|46% 13% 19% 39% 68% 85% Unfavorable|63% 91% 81% 61% 48% 45%
Not sure|14%  16% 8% 18% 18% 8% Not sure| 7% 1% 4% 6% 10% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46%  85% 77% 57% 20% 4% Bernie Sanders|46%  86% 80% 46% 24% 6%
Jeb Bush|39% 3% 9% 30% 61% 83% Jeb Bush|[40% 7% 8% 34% 60% 82%
Not sure[15%  12% 14% 14% 19% 13% Not sure|14% 7% 12% 20% 16% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|47%  83% 7% 55% 25% 4% Bernie Sanders|44% 83% 80% 45% 23% 4%
Ben Carson |44% 4% 15% 36% 65% 88% Ben Carson|44% 10% 9% 36% 66% 87%
Not sure| 9% 13% 8% 9% 11% 7% Not sure|12% 7% 11% 19% 11% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46%  85% 7% 53% 21% 4% Bernie Sanders|44%  85% 81% 49% 16% 5%
Ted Cruz|44% 4% 16% 34% 68% 92% Ted Cruz|42% 8% 10% 29% 66% 89%
Not sure|10% 11% 7% 13% 12% 5% Not sure|14% 7% 9% 22% 18% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|44%  83% 2% 49% 23% 4% Bernie Sanders|43% 87% 7% 43% 20% 4%
Marco Rubio | 46% 5% 17% 38% 67% 90% Marco Rubio|45% 6% 15% 42% 65% 85%
Not sure[10%  12% 11% 12% 9% 7% Not sure|12% 6% 7% 15% 15% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47%  83% 83% 53% 24% 5% Bernie Sanders|46%  89% 83% 47% 22% 5%
Donald Trump|40% 6% 12% 33% 63% 7% Donald Trump|42% 8% 13% 38% 63% 78%
Not sure|13% 11% 6% 14% 14% 18% Not sure|11% 3% 4% 14% 15% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bloomberg Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 9%  15% 8% 11% 7% 4%
Favorable|19%  32% 27% 22% 9% 7%
Unfavorable|22%  24% 22% 22% 19% 26%
Unfavorable|36%  34% 24% 26% 37% 64%
Not sure(69%  62% 70% 67% 74% 70%
Not sure|46%  35% 49% 52% 54% 29%

February 2-3, 2016

survey of 1,236 registere

d voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Clinton/Trump/Nuts
berg Hillary Clinton |42%  80% 67% 247% 21% 6%
Hillary Clinton|41%  80% 72% 41% 20% 5%
Donald Trump|39% 6% 12% 36% 59% 72%
Donald Trump|37% 6% 7% 34% 57% 2%
Deez Nuts|10%  12% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 1% 10% 17% 16% 7%
Not sure| 9% 1% 9% 9% 11% 14%
Not sure|11% 14% 11% 8% 7% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump/Bloo- Sanders/Trump/Nuts
mberg Bernie Sanders|40%  83% 76% 40% 18% 2%
Bernie Sanders|36% 67% 65% 39% 14% 3%
Donald Trump|41% 9% 13% 35% 60% 76%
Donald Trump|39% 11% 11% 32% 58% 75%
Deez Nuts| 7% 3% 3% 10% 7% 7%
Michael Bloomberg|13% 4% 14% 18% 18% 5%
Not sure(12% 5% 9% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure|12% 17% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Nickelback Burrito Sandwich
Favorability Yes/No
Favorable|15%  15% 16% 18% 13% 10% Consider a burrito to|17%  20% 19% 17% 14% 13%
Unfavorable|20%  34% 21% 18% 14% 22% be a sandwich
D t i %  65% 61% 66% 64% 72%
Not sure|65%  51% 63% 5% 73% 67% o not consicer a|66% - 65% ’ ° ° °
sandwich
Not sure(18%  15% 20% 16% 22% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|[45% 51% 39% Approve| 9% 9% 9%
Disapprove|51% 44% 59% Disapprove|82% 77% 88%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% Not sure| 9% 14% 4%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

13% 12% 15%
59% 52% 67%
28% 36% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ryan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

38% 37% 39%
41% 38% 45%
21% 25% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Generic President
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

44% 50% 38%
43% 37% 50%
12% 12% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic Congress
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

46% 54% 38%
41% 36% 47%
12% 10% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 29% 25%
54% 49% 59%
20% 23% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 37% 41%
44% 42% 47%
17% 21% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 50% 32%
53% 44% 63%
5% 6% 4%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 30% 35%
51% 49% 53%
16% 21% 12%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 34% 44%
41% 41% 41%
20% 25% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 40% 39%
46% 43% 51%
14% 17% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

30% 24% 38%
63% 70% 55%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46% 53% 39%
39% 37% 41%
15% 10% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Bernie Sanders

Ben Carson

Not sure

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders | 46% 48% 42%
Jeb Bush|40% 37% 43%
Not sure|14% 14% 14%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Carson

44% 46% 42%
44% 39% 49%
12% 15% 10%

Hillary Clinton | 47% 56% 36%

Ben Carson|44% 36% 53%

Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

46% 54% 36%
44% 39% 51%
10% 8% 13%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44% 46% 42%
42% 38% 46%
14% 15% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

43% 46% 40%
45% 39% 52%
12% 15% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

46% 54% 38%
42% 35% 51%
11% 11% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Nuts Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 9% 9%
22% 20% 24%
69% 71% 67%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 44% 53% 33%
Marco Rubio|46% 39% 53%
Not sure|10% 8% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [47% 54% 40%
Donald Trump | 40% 34% 47%
Not sure|13% 12% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bloomberg
Favorability
Favorable|19% 19% 18%
Unfavorable|36% 28% 45%
Not sure|46% 53% 37%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton [41% 49% 30%
Donald Trump|37% 29% 47%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 12% 10%
Not sure|11% 9% 12%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton |42%  50%  33% mberg

Donald Trump | 39% 30% 49%

Deez Nuts [ 10% 9% 10%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Bernie Sanders|36% 40% 31%
Donald Trump | 39% 31% 47%
Michael Bloomberg | 13% 16% 10%
Not sure|12% 13% 12%

Gender Gender

Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Nickelback
Bernie Sanders [ 40% 46% 34% Favorability
Donald Trump|41% 32% 51%

Favorable|15% 14% 16%
Unfavorable | 20% 18% 24%
Not sure|65% 69% 61%

Deez Nuts| 7% 6% 7%
Not sure|12% 16% 9%

Gender Party
Base |[Woman| Man Independent
- - Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Burrito Sandwich
Yes/No Obama Approval
Consider a burrito to[17%  16% 17% Approve| 45% 80% 6% 40%
be a sandwich Disapprove|51% 17% 91% 53%
Do not consider a| 66% 67% 64% Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 7%
burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure|18% 17% 19%
February 2-3, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve| 9% 11% 6% 9% Approve|13% 11% 14% 15%
Disapprove|82% 7% 88% 82% Disapprove|59% 56% 60% 62%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7% 9% Not sure|28% 33% 26% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ryan Approval Generic President
Approve | 38% 28% 56% 29% Vote
. Democrat | 44% 82% 2% 38%
Disapprove|41% 50% 28% 45%
Republican | 43% 8% 92% 36%
Not sure|21% 22% 16% 25%
Not sure|12% 10% 6% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Generic Congress Bush Favorability
Vote Favorable| 27% 20% 36% 25%
Democrat | 46% 85% 5% 38%
Unfavorable [ 54% 57% 49% 54%
Republican|41% 8% 89% 31%
Not sure|20% 23% 15% 21%
Not sure|12% 7% 6% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 18% 63% 41% Favorable|42% 7% 5% 32%
Unfavorable|44% 60% 26% 43% Unfavorable|53% 16% 94% 61%
Not sure|17% 22% 11% 17% Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 15% 55% 32% Favorable|39% 16% 63% 44%
Unfavorable|51% 68% 31% 49% Unfavorable [41% 58% 24% 35%
Not sure|16% 17% 14% 18% Not sure|20% 26% 13% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 55% 11% 52% Favorable | 30% 14% 49% 32%
Unfavorable|46% 23% 82% 37% Unfavorable|63% 82% 42% 59%
Not sure|14% 22% 6% 11% Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 6% 37% Bernie Sanders | 46% 75% 10% 43%
Jeb Bush|39% 7% 79% 37% Jeb Bush |40% 11% 78% 37%
Not sure|15% 8% 15% 26% Not sure|14% 13% 12% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 47% 83% 9% 36% Bernie Sanders|44% 2% 10% 43%
Ben Carson |44% 12% 82% 45% Ben Carson|44% 13% 83% 41%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 19% Not sure|12% 14% 8% 16%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 82% 9% 33% Bernie Sanders | 44% 75% 9% 40%
Ted Cruz|44% 10% 84% 49% Ted Cruz|42% 12% 83% 36%
Not sure|10% 8% % 18% Not sure|14% 13% 8% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 6% 31% Bernie Sanders |43% 2% 8% 42%
Marco Rubio|46% 11% 87% 47% Marco Rubio|45% 14% 86% 44%
Not sure|10% % 6% 22% Not sure|12% 14% 7% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 47% 84% 8% 39% Bernie Sanders | 46% 79% 7% 44%
Donald Trump | 40% 11% 7% 40% Donald Trump |42% 15% 7% 41%
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 22% Not sure|11% 6% 16% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bloombgr_g Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 9% 10% 4% 13%
Favorable|19% 22% 12% 22%
Unfavorable | 22% 21% 23% 22%
Unfavorable|36% 24% 50% 37%
Not sure|69% 69% 73% 64%
Not sure|46% 54% 38% 42%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Clinton/Trump/Nuts
berg Hillary Clinton | 42% 79% 5% 29%
Hillary Clinton [ 41% 79% 4% 25%
Donald Trump [ 39% 11% 73% 39%
Donald Trump|37% 11% 70% 39%
Deez Nuts [ 10% 7% 9% 17%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 6% 16% 15%
Not sure| 9% 3% 13% 15%
Not sure|11% 4% 11% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Sanders/Trump/Bloo- Sanders/Trump/Nuts
mberg Bernie Sanders | 40% 73% 5% 35%
Bernie Sanders | 36% 63% 1% 36%
Donald Trump|41% 15% 74% 38%
Donald Trump | 39% 16% 71% 34%
Deez Nuts| 7% 4% 8% 10%
Michael Bloomberg|13% 11% 16% 12%
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 17%
Not sure|12% 10% 11% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Nickelback Burrito Sandwich
Favorability Yes/No
Favorable | 15% 14% 12% 19% Consider a burrito to|17% 19% 17% 12%
Unfavorable|20% 20% 20% 22% be a sandwich
Do not consider a|66% 59% 71% 71%
Not sure|65% 66% 68% 59% burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure|18% 23% 11% 17%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Congress Approval
Approve|45% 70% 32% 92% 63% Approve| 9% 18% 7% 10% 15%
Disapprove|51% 28% 64% 5% 30% Disapprove|82% 73% 86% 68% 71%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 22% 14%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|13% 18% 11% 19% 18% Approve|38% 28% 39% 42% 36%
Disapprove|59% 63% 63% 37% 49% Disapprove|41% 57% 40% 37% 45%
Not sure|28% 18% 26% 44% 33% Not sure|21% 15% 22% 21% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Generic President Generic Congress
Vote Vote
Democrat|44% 7% 34% 79% 43% Democrat|46% 76% 34% 91% 57%
Republican|43% 15% 55% 2% 29% Republican|41% 14% 53% 3% 27%
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 19% 28% Not sure|12% 10% 14% 6% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 31% 28% 22% 17% Favorable|39% 35% 45% 10% 29%
Unfavorable [ 54% 50% 54% 50% 62% Unfavorable|44% 53% 41% 58% 40%
Not sure|20% 20% 18% 28% 21% Not sure|17% 13% 14% 33% 31%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 72% 30% 81% 46% Favorable|33% 24% 38% 11% 27%
Unfavorable [ 53% 27% 65% 8% 45% Unfavorable|51% 65% 47% 64% 52%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 11% 9% Not sure|16% 11% 15% 25% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|39% 42% 44% 12% 23% Favorable|39% 76% 35% 30% 51%
Unfavorable [ 41% 40% 38% 59% 43% Unfavorable|46% 18% 56% 24% 30%
Not sure|20% 18% 18% 29% 34% Not sure|14% 6% 9% 46% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 28% 35% 12% 19% Hillary Clinton | 46% 75% 34% 89% 56%
Unfavorable [ 63% 71% 57% 84% 71% Jeb Bush|39% 11% 50% 3% 24%
Not sure| 7% 1% 8% 4% 10% Not sure|15% 14% 15% 8% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders | 46% 71% 38% 66% 54% Hillary Clinton|47% 62% 36% 94% 52%
Jeb Bush|40% 22% 48% 14% 27% Ben Carson|44% 23% 55% 2% 31%
Not sure| 14% 7% 14% 20% 19% Not sure| 9% 15% 9% 4% 17%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 66% 36% 66% 55% Hillary Clinton | 46% 63% 35% 90% 51%
Ben Carson|44% 27% 52% 14% 27% Ted Cruz|44% 18% 56% 4% 32%
Not sure|12% 7% 11% 20% 18% Not sure|10% 19% 9% 6% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|44% 62% 37% 69% 45% Hillary Clinton |44% 66% 33% 94%  43%
Ted Cruz|42% 21% 51% 8% 31% Marco Rubio [46% 21% 58% 3% 29%
Not sure| 14% 17% 11% 23% 24% Not sure|10% 13% 10% 2% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|43% 61% 36% 60% 62% Hillary Clinton|47% 69% 35% 93% 59%
Marco Rubio|45% 33% 54% 13% 28% Donald Trump [ 40% 20% 50% 4% 25%
Not sure|12% 6% 10% 27% 10% Not sure|13% 11% 14% 3% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|46%  64% 38% 78% 51% Favorability
Donald Trump|42%  32% 50% 14%  24% Favorable|19%  36%  16% 14% - 31%
Not sure | 11% % 12% 8%  25% Unfavorable|36% 37% 41% 13% 20%
Not sure|46% 27% 44% 2% 48%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% 17% 7% 14% 5% berg
Unfavorable | 22% 27%  21% 30%  13% Hillary Clinton|41% 54% 31% 90% 37%
Not sure | 69% 550  72% 56%  82% Donald Trump|37% 30% 46% 4% 17%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 2% 13% 3% 24%
Not sure|11% 14% 10% 3% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton | 42% 59% 32% 84% 45% mberg
Donald Trump | 39% 20%  48% %  21% Bernie Sanders | 36% 59% 29% 46% 49%
Deez Nuts | 10% 11%  10% 10%  11% Donald Trump|39% 21% 48% 12% 21%
Not sure| 9% 1%  10% 2% 24% Michael Bloomberg|13% 8% 12% 22% 19%
Not sure|12% 12% 11% 20% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Nickelback
Bernie Sanders | 40% 63% 33% 64%  42% Favorability
Donald Trump|41%  31% 48% 120 22% Favorable|15%  28% 14% 9% 10%
Deez Nuts| 7% i 7% % 6% Unfavorable|20% 32% 20% 18% 16%
Not sure| 129 6% 11% 16%  31% Not sure|65% 40% 66% 73% 74%
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Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Burrito Sandwich
Yes/No
Consider a burrito to| 17% 14% 15% 23% 20%
be a sandwich
Do not consider a|66% 70% 70% 41% 56%
burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure|18% 15% 14% 36% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Congress Approval
Approve| 9% 11% 15% 5% 6%
Disapprove|82% 81% 73% 86% 86%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ryan Approval
Approve|38% 40% 34% 37% 42%
Disapprove[41% 39% 42% 44% 37%
Not sure|21% 21% 24% 19% 21%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|45% 65% 47% 40% 42%
Disapprove[51% 31% 52% 55% 54%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
McConnell Approval
Approve(13% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Disapprove|59% 40% 50% 67% 66%
Not sure|28% 42% 37% 22% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Generic President
Vote
Democrat|44% 57% 52% 37% 42%
Republican|43% 22% 37% 51% 49%
Not sure{12% 20% 11% 12% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Generic Congress Bush Favorability
vote Favorable|27% 23% 27% 27%  29%
Democrat|46% 68% 51% 38% 42%
Unfavorable|54% 54% 59% 53% 50%
Republican|41% 19% 34% 50% 48%
Not sure|20% 23% 14% 21% 21%
Not sure|12% 13% 15% 12% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 26% 34% 47% 38% Favorable|42% 53% 48% 35% 39%
Unfavorable(44% 57% 43% 42% 43% Unfavorable|53% 44% 46% 59% 56%
Not sure|[17% 17% 23% 12% 18% Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 24% 29% 37% 34% Favorable|39% 28% 38% 42% 40%
Unfavorable|51% 61% 48% 50% 51% Unfavorable|41% 48% 38% 41% 40%
Not sure[16% 15% 23% 13% 16% Not sure|[20% 24% 24% 17% 20%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|39% 61% 47% 31% 33%
Unfavorable[46% 19% 36% 59% 53%
Not sure|{14% 20% 18% 10% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 58% 38% 42%
Jeb Bush([39% 30% 28% 45% 47%
Not sure|[15% 15% 15% 17% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|47% 49% 57% 41% 44%
Ben Carson|44% 36% 35% 50% 47%
Not sure| 9% 15% 8% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 47% 52% 42% 44%
Ted Cruz|44% 38% 35% 51% 48%
Not sure{10% 15% 13% 7% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|30% 32% 27% 32% 31%
Unfavorable|63% 66% 66% 63% 57%
Not sure| 7% 2% 7% 5% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|46% 65% 55% 35% 41%
Jeb Bush|40% 24% 31% 49% 44%
Not sure(14% 10% 14% 16% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|44% 74% 48% 35% 38%
Ben Carson(44% 20% 40% 52% 48%
Not sure|12% 6% 12% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 58% 53% 37% 39%
Ted Cruz|42% 20% 32% 53% 46%
Not sure|14% 21% 15% 10% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|44% 51% 48% 39% 42% Bernie Sanders|43% 60% 49% 37% 37%
Marco Rubio|46% 29% 41% 53% 50% Marco Rubio|45% 34% 37% 52% 49%
Not sure{10% 20% 11% 8% 8% Not sure|12% 6% 14% 11% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 61% 52% 42% 43% Bernie Sanders|46% 65% 54% 38% 40%
Donald Trump|[40% 21% 33% 48% 46% Donald Trump|42% 25% 34% 52% 46%
Not sure{13% 18% 15% 11% 11% Not sure(11% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bloombgr_g Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 9% 33% 13% 2% 2%
Favorable|19% 15% 25% 16% 18%
Unfavorable[22% 26% 22% 24% 16%
Unfavorable[36% 26% 24% 45% 39%
Not sure|[69% 41% 66% 74% 81%
Not sure|[46% 59% 51% 39% 43%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 48% 35% 38%
Donald Trump|37% 25% 27% 45% 44%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Not sure(11% 17% 11% 10% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg
Bernie Sanders|36% 52% 40% 28% 33%
Donald Trump(39% 14% 34% 47% 45%
Michael Bloomberg|13% 17% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure[12% 16% 15% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nickelback
Favorability
Favorable|15% 16% 21% 17% 2%
Unfavorable|20% 39% 26% 15% 13%
Not sure[65% 44% 53% 69% 84%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton [42% 42% 46% 39% 43%
Donald Trump|39% 23% 32% 46% 45%
Deez Nuts|10% 27% 13% 5% 4%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Bernie Sanders|40% 55% 45% 34% 38%
Donald Trump|41% 21% 34% 49% 45%
Deez Nuts| 7% 15% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Burrito Sandwich
Yes/No
Consider aburritoto|[17% 12% 15% 16% 21%
be a sandwich
Do not consider a|66% 67% 68% 72% 52%
burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure{18% 20% 17% 12% 26%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Obama Approval Congress Approval

Approve|45%  44% 51% Approve| 9% 5% 22%

Disapprove|51% 53% 44% Disapprove|82% 87% 61%

Not sure| 4% 3% 6%

Not sure| 9% 7% 17%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

McConnell Approval Ryan Approval

Approve|13%  12% 19% Approve[38%  39% 33%

Disapprove|[59%  66% 31% Disapprove|41%  44% 29%

Not sure|28% 23% 50% Not sure|21% 16% 38%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Generic President

Generic Congress
Vote

Vote

Democrat|44% 40% 63% Democrat|46%  43% 59%

Republican|43%  48% 24% Republican|41%  46% 23%
Not sure|[12%  12% 13%

Not sure|12% 11% 18%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Bush Favorability Carson Favorability

Favorable[27%  26% 30% Favorable|39% 41% 29%

Unfavorable|54%  56% 44% Unfavorable|44%  45% 40%

Not sure[20%  18% 26%

Not sure|17% 13% 31%
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Polling

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable|42%  38% 57% Favorable[33% 33% 32%

Unfavorable[53% 57% 38% Unfavorable[51% 54% 41%

Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

Not sure|[16%  13% 27%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability

Favorable[39%  40% 31% Favorable[39%  36% 53%

Unfavorable|41%  43% 31% Unfavorable[46%  53% 21%

Not sure[20%  16% 37% Not sure[14% 11% 26%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush

Favorable[30%  31% 30% Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 65%

Unfavorable[63%  62% 64% Jeb Bush|39%  42% 25%

Not sure| 7% 7% 6%

Not sure|[15%  16% 10%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson

Bernie Sanders|46%  44% 53% Hillary Clinton [47%  45% 56%

Jeb Bush[40% 42% 32% Ben Carson|44%  46% 33%

Not sure|[14%  14% 15% Not sure| 9% 9% 12%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders(44%  40% 60% Hillary Clinton|46%  43% 56%
Ben Carson|44%  48% 26% Ted Cruz|44% 47% 33%

Not sure|[12% 12% 14%

Not sure[10%  10% 11%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|44%  42% 55% Hillary Clinton [44%  41% 56%
Ted Cruz|42%  46% 26% Marco Rubio|46%  50% 31%
Not sure|[14%  13% 20% Not sure[10%  10% 13%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump

Bernie Sanders[43%  40% 55% Hillary Clinton|47%  44% 59%

Marco Rubio[45%  49% 30% Donald Trump[40%  44% 26%
Not sure|[12%  11% 15%

Not sure|13% 12% 15%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders |46% 43%  58% Favorability
Favorable[19% 16% 27%
Donald Trump(42%  45% 33%
Unfavorable[36%  42% 12%
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Not sure[46%  42% 61%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 9% 7% 17%
Unfavorable|[22%  19% 36%
Not sure[69%  75% 48%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Trump/Nuts
Hillary Clinton|42%  40% 49%
Donald Trump([39%  42% 28%
Deez Nuts | 10% 9% 13%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Bernie Sanders[40%  39% 47%
Donald Trump|[41% 43% 29%
Deez Nuts| 7% 6% 10%
Not sure|[12% 12% 13%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton[41%  38% 51%
Donald Trump|37% 41% 23%
Michael Bloomberg|11% 11% 13%
Not sure|[11%  10% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg
Bernie Sanders|[36%  32% 52%
Donald Trump[39%  43% 24%
Michael Bloomberg|13%  14% 9%
Not sure|[12% 12% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Nickelback
Favorability
Favorable|15% 8% 39%
Unfavorable[20%  20% 22%
Not sure[65%  72% 39%
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Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Burrito Sandwich
Yes/No
Consider a burritoto(17%  18% 12%
be a sandwich
Do not consider a|66%  62% 80%
burrito to be a
sandwich
Not sure|18% 20% 8%
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